So
lu
ti
o
ns
 f
o
r

necessary Ex-protection security. The type plate shows
the necessary description according to DIN EN 50014,
the type key and the safety-related and electric data. VSE
can supply the flow meters with the barrier amplifiers type
MK 13-P-Ex 0/24 VDC/K15.
12
OPTION FOR STAINLESS-STEEL
FLOW METERS VS 0,04 … VS 4
• The pick-up system consists of one or two sensor units
which are screwed into the cover of the VS flow meter
and of a downstream switched amplifier. This amplifier is
connected with the flow meter by means of a temperature
resistant cable and has to be installed outside the high
temperature area, where the ambient temperature should
not exceed 50°C (122°F).
• Depending on the amplifier version, the digital signals
are output as PNP or NPN switching signals. The fol-
lowing pictures show the respective connection of the
electronic readout:
•For long cable lengths and high input impedance
of the read out it is recommended to use shielded
cables and a pull-down (PNP-signal) or a pull-up (NPN-
signal) resistors.
CONNECTION: PNP-SWITCHING
CONNECTION: NPN-SWITCHING
PICK-UP SYSTEM FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE RANGES
Flow meter Amplifier Electronic
readout
Measuring
Controlling
  PNP-Signal
  plus switching
  NPN-Signal
  minus switching
13
TECHNICAL DATA / FLOW METER DIMENSIONS
Medium Temperature –40° C ... 210° C
Number of pick-ups 1 or 2 pick-ups
Pick-up Magnetoresistive
Electrical Connection PG– cable fitting
Isolation-Protection IP 64
Supply Voltage Ub = 10 ... 30 V DC +/–10-%
Current Consumption Ib  = ca. 15 mA (idle motion, without load)
Signal Output PNP High Sign: –Us = Ub –1 V, ls = 25 mA max.
Signal Output NPN Low Sign:  –Us = 0V, ls = 25 mA max.
Electrical Connection 4-pole round plug M 12
Max. Ambient Temperature 50° C
Protection-class IP 64
Pull-down Resistor 4.7 ... 10 KΩ
Pull-up Resistor 4.7 ... 10 KΩ
TECHNICAL DATA: SENSOR UNIT
TECHNICAL DATA: AMPLIFIER
Centre bores
Amplifier
Cable lenght
r
FLOW METER DIMENSIONS VIEW X
Size A D E ø G K L M N P O-ring
Weight
kg
VS 0.04* 100 M 6  11.5    ø   9  58.5 70 40 20 22 11  x 2  3.5
VS 0.1 100 M 6 9    ø  9  61 70 40 20 22 11   x 2  3.3
VS 0.2 100 M 6 9    ø  9   60.5 70 40 20 22 11   x 2   3.6
VS 0.4 115 M 8 11.5 ø 16  63.5 80 38 34 22 17.96  x 2.62  4.9
VS 1 130 M 8 15 ø 16  68 84 72 34 22 17.96  x 2.62  6.7
VS 2 130 M 8 12 ø 16  85 84 72 34 22 17.96  x 2.62  8.3
VS 4 180 M 12 20 ø 30 110 46 95 45 12 36.17  x 2.62 18.3
*Attention: * 0.04 with one (1) channel only
14
TYPE KEY FLOW METERS VS
TYPE KEY
EXAMPLE
15